(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ,	10228375 <u>7</u>	47708-002 ● ▼ ▼
		attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving party(ies)
		boratoires NEGMA
1. Suzy Charbit 2. Francois Schutze	ļ	
3. Alain Taccoen 4. Jean-Pierre Pelleti	er Internal Ac	ldress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: 11-13	02	
✓ Assignment	erger	A 1. 11 =
Security Agreement Cr	Street Add	Iress: Avenue de l' Europe
	Toussus	Le-Noble
Other		l es-Hampaux France
2. October 13, 2000 3. October 13, 2000	City:	-Les-Hameaux France State: Zip: 78771
Execution Date: 4. October 16, 2000	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/663,	528 B. Patent	No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes	✓ No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	d·	er of applications and patents involve
Name: Patterson, Belknap, Webb		37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Attn: IP Docketing	Finclos	
Internal Address:		
	✓ Autho	
		rized to be charged to deposit accour
1133 Avenue of the	8. Deposit ac	ccount number:
Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the	8. Deposit ac	
Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the	8. Deposit ac	
	8. Deposit ac Americas 16-0633	
Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the A	8. Deposit ac Americas 16-0633	ecount number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 1	8. Deposit ac Americas 16-0633	ecount number:
	8. Deposit ac Americas 16-0633	ecount number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 1	8. Deposit ac Americas 16-0633	count number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 1 9. Signature. Jeffrey I.D. Lewis (Reg. No. 35,937)	8. Deposit act 16-0633 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	200unt number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 1 9. Signature. Jeffrey I.D. Lewis (Reg. No. 35,937) Name of Person Signing	8. Deposit action and action action and action action and action action and action	200unt number: 11/ 4 /2002 Date
City:_New YorkState:_NY_Zip:_1 9. Signature. Jeffrey I.D. Lewis (Reg. No. 35,937) Name of Person Signing Total number of	8. Deposit act 16-0633 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	2001 number: 11/4 /2002 Date Ports, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 013481 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES)

OF INVENTORS

Suzy Charbit - 10 Rue Floris Osmond, 94000 Creteil, France François Schutze - 4 Rue Baudelaire, 78860 St-Nom-La-

Breteche, France

Alain Taccoen - 9 Avenue de Villars, 78150 Le Chesnay,

Jean-Pierre Pelletier - 229, rue Du Jura, Saint-Lambert

(Quebec), 34S 1G4 Canada

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own

a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

Treatment of Osteoarthritis

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

has been filed on September 15, 2000

under Serial No. 09/663,528, and

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Laboratoires NEGMA of Avenue de l'Europe, Toussus-Le-Noble, 78771 Magny-Les-Hameaux, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and United States

Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells. assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue

Page 1 of 2

PC DOCS 526390.1

PATENT REEL: 013481 FRAME: 0094 thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal this

(Date of Signing)

Suzy Charbit

A3/10/2000 Francis Schutze

Alain accoen

J6/10/2000 Lean-Pierre Pelletier

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/13/2002

PC DOCS 526390.1